## Deposit Number

0 0 0 7 0 2

## St. John's River Estates Utility, LLC

JAN 3 1 2024

Deposit Date

## onn's river Estates Ottility, LLC

January 29, 2024

Office of Commission Clerk Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

RE: Docket No. 20230131-WS-Application for staff-assisted rate increase in Putnam County by St. John's River Estates Utility, LLC.

Dear Commission Clerk,

St. John's River Estates Utility, LLC hereby submits it's second application for a staff assisted rate increase. The first application was denied due to the filing fee not being submitted on time. Attached, please find the second application dated January 29, 2024 and check #1750 for \$1,200 for the required filing fee.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (207) 274 6660 or via e-mail at rjohnson@lgicos.com.

Respectfully,

Robert Johnson CFO St. John's River Estates Utility



Check received with many table to here each to Fiscal for deposit. Fiscal to forward deposit information to Records.

Initials of person who forwarded check

## FILED 1/30/2024 DOCUMENT NO. 00420-2024 FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

CK#1750 amt. \$1,200.00 1/29/24 Kar